11/05/2003

PAGE 02

7036429402

ILS, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RIW PT Q-1 593 1-9 2	RECORDATION FOR	
_	PATEN	TS ONLY Atty. Docket No.: 37137-0000
D settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	issuer of Patents and Trademarks	s; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(is		2. Name and address of receiving part(ies):
William E. LASKO	~ /,	Name: LASKO HOLDINGS, INC.
William E. LACKO		Internal Address:
4 delikawai mammata) Af ANNANANA N	art(les) stlached? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No	lifetici vadioso.
	a (/igg) 4 major man 1 — 1 = 1 = 1	
. Nature of conveyance	☐ Merger	Street Address: 820 Lincoln Avenue
☐ Assignment	_	St Cot Manager, Manager 1
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
	move Incorrect S.N. 08/017,613 Reel 9642, Frame 0371	City: West Chaster State: PA ZIP:
		Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? Yes No
. Application number(s) or pa		1
if this document is being files A. Patent Application No	d together with a new application.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
09/017,613 (U.S. Patent No. 5,987	,813)	1
	Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party concerning document should	y to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RANDALL S	S. MITCHELL	-
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
RIDOUT &	MAYBEE	□ Enclosed
- 1111		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Quec	on St. East, Suite 2400	
Toronto, Ontario Ma		8. Deposit account number: 13-2400
City: State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum		Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Randalt S. M	((MONAM) November 4103
Rug No. 3) 2	Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT

7036429402

/¶ev. 6-93) OMB No. 0861-0011 (c Tab settings ⇔ s		PATENT			#####################################
		or of Patents and Trademarks: I	lease racon	100925629	ereof.
WILLIAM	iveying party(les): E. LASKO of conveying party(les)	attached? ⊇ Yes &¥Vo	Name:_	ind address of receiving party(ies) LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. Address:	
3. Nature of co	ent	□ Merger	Street /	Address: 820 Lincoln Aver	<u>ue</u>
		○ Change of Name	City: W	est Chester State: PA	ZIP: 193 02
Execution Date	Execution Date:13 November 1998			li neme(s) & address(es-attached? 🚨 Ye	s X No
A, Paterit/	Application No.(s) (08/017,613		ent No.(s)	
5. Name and a	iddress of party to v	Additional numbers a	flached? Cl Yes	.,	nvoived:
5. Name and a concerning Name: ZA Internal Add Forge E 1288 Va P. O. B Valley	iddress of party to widdress of party to widdress; and the Cast liev Forge Rox 750 Forge, PA 1	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed: ENSMITH, III, ommone at Valley oad	6. Total n 7. Total f	Unities of applications and patents in see (37 CFR 3.41)	0
5. Name and a concerning Name: ZA Internal Add Forge E 1288 Va P. O. B Valley Street Address City:	iddress of party to vidocument should be CHARY T. WOB less; 86 The Cest liev Forge Rox 750 Forge, PA 1	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed: ENSMITH, III, ommone at Valley oad	6. Total n 7. Total n Q En	Unities of applications and patents in the second s	0 account
5. Name and a concerning Name: ZA Internal Add Forge E 1288 Va P. O. B Valley	iddress of party to vidocument should be CHARY T. WOB less; 86 The Cest liev Forge Rox 750 Forge, PA 1	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed: ENSMITH, III, ommone at Valley oad 9482-0750	6. Total n 7. Total n Q En	Unities of applications and patents in the second second second the charged to deposit it account number:	0 account
5. Name and a concerning Name: ZA Internal Address E 1288 Va P. O. B Valley Street Address City: 2/17/1932 Mights FC:581 9. Statement a To the best the original	iddress of party to vidocument should be CHARY T. WOB Iress; 86 The Cast 11ey Forge Rox 750 Forge, PA 1	Additional numbers a whom correspondence a mailed: ENSMITH, III, ommons at Valley oad 9482-0750 EZIP:	6. Total n 7. Total n Q En Q Au 8. Depos	Limber of applications and patents in see (37 CFR 3.41)	O account

11/05/2003 10:36 7036429402

RightFAX

LAW OFC D AGARWAL

THEOREDIES

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM E. LASKO of West Chaster, Pennsylvania, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHRISTMAS TREE STAND, for which application for Utility Patent of the United States has been made, which application was filed on Mebruary 2, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/017,613.

WHEREAS, LASEO BOLDINGS, INC. of West Chester, Pennsylvania, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the Utility Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the Sum of One Dollar, to me in hand paid as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, WILLIAM E. LASKO have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all my rf ... title and interest in and to the said invention, in and to the said application for Patent, and in and to any Patent of the United States which are or may hereafter be granted therefor; as well also of all foreign countries in which the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. may desire to file applications for Patent, said right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, and Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. for its own use and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns,

> PATENT REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0372

> > **PATENT** REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0876

11/05/2003 10:36

7036429402

to the full and of the term for which said Patent are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by we had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hard and seal

WITMESS :

ACCIONNEEDGEMENT

on the 13th day of November ____, 1998, before me the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared the above named WILLIAM E. LASKO, who duly acknowledged the foregoing to be his act and deed.

WITHESS, my hand and Notatorial Seal the day and year aforesaid.

会主人なたが**人がなった上の本はつまる(中国**国

RECORDED: 12/04/1998

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

PATENT **REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0373**

> **PATENT** REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0877